BOARD OF DIRECTORS IS RECRUITING!

This is a critical time for your Association, as we prepare to submit revisions to the Dietitians Act and its regulations, and respond to new requirements and accountabilities from government. Please consider contributing your time and expertise to the NBAD Board.

NBAD Board Elections

Under NBAD bylaws, non-appointed members of the Board are elected at the Annual General Meeting (AGM) for a term of two-years. At the 2023 AGM, elections will take place for the following positions:

- President Elect
- Members at Large (2 positions)

NBAD Board meetings occur every 6 weeks, either in-person in Moncton, typically Friday evening and Saturday; or via Zoom (typically 7-830 pm). Members also respond to Association issues as they arise by email. Orientation to the Board of Directors is provided and all expenses required for travel to meetings will be covered.

President-Elect

Term of Office: 2 years followed by 2 years as President

Primary Responsibilities:

- Provides strategic direction and oversight for the affairs of the Association as an active member of the Board
- In the absence of the President, chairs meetings of the Board and the Annual General Meeting, and represents the Board in meetings with government and external stakeholders
- Is a member of the Executive and provides direction and oversight to the Registrar in between Board meetings
- Acts as one of the four signing officers for authorizing payments on behalf of the Association.

This position will require a significant time commitment and flexibility in your schedule to accommodate meetings and other obligations. In addition to the regular workload of the Board, the President Elect will need to have flexibility to be able to attend meetings with government, legal counsel, and the Legislation Committee, during regular business hours, as NBAD continues the work to revise the Dietitians Act.

Member at Large

Term of Office: 2 years **Primary Responsibilities:**

- Brings representation of the members to the Board of Directors.
- Is an active member in Board discussions and decisions.

Under NBAD Bylaws, an honorarium will be offered on a pro rata basis to the members of the NBAD Board of Directors at a rate of \$50 per Board member per scheduled meeting. This will be conditional upon the following: attendance at the meeting; the meeting meets quorum. There is an imposed limit of \$350 per Board member per fiscal year.

If you are interested in submitting your name for nomination, please forward your cover letter and resume to registrar@adnb-nbad.com by Friday, April 14, 2023.